8T byerd 5

AKRON REGIONAL |
AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT

Agent of the Ohio Environmental Protection Agency » Division of the Akron Health Deparirnent
Serving Medina, Portage amd Summit Counfies

TELEPHONE: (330) 375-2480 . ) L. M. Malcobm, BE,
FAX: {330} 375-2402 Administrator

December 7, 2007

Mr. Ray Fanous
Route 94, inc.
2968 Ridge Road
Medina, OH 44256

Dear Mr. Fanous:

SUBJECT: NOTICE OF AN ADMINISTRATIVE HEARING REGARDING VIOLATIONS
OF OAC RULE 3745-21-09 (DDD) AT THE ROUTE 94, INC. MARATHON
GASCLINE DISPENSING FACILITY.

You are hereby requested to attend an Administrative Hearing for violations of the OAC
rule 3745-21-08 (DDD) and the Ohio EPA Permit to Operate issued for the Route 94, Inc.
gasoline dispensing facility regarding Stage I! vapor control. The hearing is to be held on
Wednesday, December 19, 2007 at 10:00 a.m. at the Akron Regional Air Quality
Management District Office (146 S. High Street, Suite 904 in Akron, Ohio). This meeting
Is an attempt fo resolve violations of the Stage 1l rule.

Please bring the required Stage |l record keeping and results of Stage Il vapor recovery
testing for this facility, as listed in the Ohio EPA Permit to Operate section (C) (2), with you
to the meeting. You may aiso wish to supply any documentation that may help present
your case.

Please call to confirm your attendance by December 14, 2007 or to reschedule this date.
If you have any questions, please contact Susan Anderson at 330/375-2480 ext 6053.

Yours truly,
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L. M. Malcolm, PE
Administrator
SA:LMM
Certified Mall
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